THE DATASHEET OF
0FLM025.T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 of 8
Midget 10x38mm Fuses
KLKD Series
Littelfuse.com/KLKD
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.

Littelfuse LPSM dead-front series fuse holder (ferrule fuse)
Littelfuse L60030M open-face series fuse holder (ferrule fuse)
Ordering Information (Ferrule Version)
AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CODE
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL VDE CSA
1⁄10 KLKD.100 KLKD 1⁄10 A
10 KLKD.100T 07945810189 • •
100 KLKD.100H 07945896442 • •
1⁄8 KLKD.125 KLKD 1⁄8 A
10 KLKD.125T 07945810190 • •
100 KLKD.125H 07945896443 • •
2⁄10 KLKD.200 KLKD 2⁄10 A
10 KLKD.200T 07945810191 • •
100 KLKD.200H 07945896444 • •
1⁄4 KLKD.250 KLKD 1⁄4 A
10 KLKD.250T 07945810192 • •
100 KLKD.250H 07945896445 • •
3⁄10 KLKD.300 KLKD 3⁄10 A
10 KLKD.300T 07945810193 • •
100 KLKD.300H 07945896446 • •
1⁄2 KLKD.500 KLKD 1⁄2 A
10 KLKD.500T 07945810194 • •
100 KLKD.500H 07945896447 • •
3⁄4 KLKD.750 KLKD 3⁄4 A
10 KLKD.750T 07945810195 • •
100 KLKD.750H 07945896448 • •
1 KLKD001 KLKD 1A
10 KLKD001.T 07945810196 • •
100 KLKD001.H 07945896449 • •
3 of 8
Midget 10x38mm Fuses
KLKD Series
Littelfuse.com/KLKD
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 04/04/2024
Ordering Information (Ferrule Version)
AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CODE
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL VDE CSA
1 1⁄2 KLKD01.5 KLKD 1-1⁄2 A
10 KLKD01.5T 07945810197 • •
100 KLKD01.5H 07945896450 • •
2 KLKD002 KLKD 2A
10 KLKD002.T 07945810198 • • •
100 KLKD002.H 07945896451 • • •
2 1⁄2 KLKD02.5 KLKD 2-1⁄2 A
10 KLKD02.5T 07945810199 • • •
100 KLKD02.5H 07945896452 • • •
3 KLKD003 KLKD 3A
10 KLKD003.T 07945810200 • • •
100 KLKD003.H 07945896453 • • •
3 1⁄2 KLKD03.5 KLKD 3 1⁄2 A
10 KLKD03.5T 07945810214 • • •
100 KLKD03.5H 07945896454 • • •
4 KLKD004 KLKD 4A
10 KLKD004.T 07945810201 • • •
100 KLKD004.H 07945896455 • • •
5 KLKD005 KLKD 5A
10 KLKD005.T 07945810202 • • •
100 KLKD005.H 07945896456 • • •
6 KLKD006 KLKD 6A
10 KLKD006.T 07945810203 • • •
100 KLKD006.H 07945896457 • • •
7 KLKD007 KLKD 7A
10 KLKD007.T 07945810204 • • •
100 KLKD007.H 07945896458 • • •
8 KLKD008 KLKD 8A
10 KLKD008.T 07945810205 • • •
100 KLKD008.H 07945896459 • • •
9 KLKD009 KLKD 9A
10 KLKD009.T 07945810215 • • •
100 KLKD009.H 07945896460 • • •
10 KLKD010 KLKD 10A
10 KLKD010.T 07945810206 • • •
100 KLKD010.H 07945896461 • • •
12 KLKD012 KLKD 12A
10 KLKD012.T 07945810207 • • •
100 KLKD012.H 07945896462 • • •
15 KLKD015 KLKD 15A
10 KLKD015.T 07945810208 • • •
100 KLKD015.H 07945896463 • • •
20 KLKD020 KLKD 20A
10 KLKD020.T 07945810209 • • •
100 KLKD020.H 07945896464 • • •
25 KLKD025 KLKD 25A
10 KLKD025.T 07945810210 • • •
100 KLKD025.H 07945896465 • • •
30 KLKD030 KLKD 30A
10 KLKD030.T 07945810211 • •
100 KLKD030.H 07945896466 • •
Ordering Information (PCB 1-Tab Version)
AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CODE
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL CSA
1⁄10 KLKD.100R KLKD 1⁄10 A-R 100 KLKD.100HXR 07945814857 • •
1⁄2 KLKD.500R KLKD 1⁄2 A-R 100 KLKD500.HXR 07945814858 • •
1 KLKD001R KLKD 1A-R 100 KLKD001.HXR 07945812133 • •
2 KLKD002R KLKD 2A-R 100 KLKD002.HXR 07945894349 • •
3 KLKD003R KLKD 3A-R 100 KLKD003.HXR 07945818991 • •
4 KLKD004R KLKD 4A-R 100 KLKD004.HXR 07945811495 • •
4 of 8
Midget 10x38mm Fuses
KLKD Series
Littelfuse.com/KLKD
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 04/04/2024
Ordering Information (PCB 1-Tab Version)
AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACKING
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CODE
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL CSA
5 KLKD005R KLKD 5A-R 100 KLKD005.HXR 07945814859 • •
6 KLKD006R KLKD 6A-R 100 KLKD006.HXR 07945894350 • •
8 KLKD008R KLKD 8A-R 100 KLKD008.HXR 07945894351 • •
10 KLKD010R KLKD 10A-R 100 KLKD010.HXR 07945814860 • •
12 KLKD012R KLKD 12A-R 100 KLKD012.HXR 07945894352 • •
15 KLKD015R KLKD 15A-R 100 KLKD015.HXR 07945894353 • •
20 KLKD020R KLKD 20A-R 100 KLKD020.HXR 07945894354 • •
25 KLKD025R KLKD 25A-R 100 KLKD025.HXR 07945894355 • •
30 KLKD030R KLKD 30A-R 100 KLKD030.HXR 07945894356 • •
Electrical Specifications
AMPERAGE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
VOLTAGE
RATING
INTERRUPTING
RATING
NOM COLD
RESISTANCE
(OHMS)
WATTS LOSS
AT 100 %
RATED
CURRENT
(W)
WATTS LOSS
AT 80 % RATED
CURRENT
(W)
AVERAGE
MELTING
I2T
(A2S)
TOTAL
CLEARING I2T
(A2 S) 20 KA
@ 600 V DC
TOTAL
CLEARING I2T
(A2 S) 100 KA
@ 600 V ACFERRULE PCB AC DC AC DC
1⁄10 KLKD.100 KLKD.100R 600 600 200 50 85.5 0.780 0.505 – 0.019 –
1⁄8 KLKD.125 – 600 600 200 50 65 0.975 0.659 – 0.010 –
2⁄10 KLKD.200 – 600 600 200 50 30.9 1.213 0.773 – 0.032 –
1⁄4 KLKD.250 – 600 600 200 50 22 1.364 0.870 – - –
3⁄10 KLKD.300 – 600 600 200 50 16.2 1.519 0.960 – 0.067 –
1⁄2 KLKD.500 KLKD.500R 600 600 200 50 8.16 1.961 1.237 – 0.197 –
3⁄4 KLKD.750 – 600 600 200 50 0.402 0.361 1.990 0.234 0.754 0.420
1 KLKD001 KLKD001R 600 600 200 50 0.252 0.388 0.273 0.678 1.8 0.983
1 1⁄2 KLKD01.5 – 600 600 200 50 0.134 0.409 0.229 2.9 - 3.8
2 KLKD002 KLKD002R 600 600 200 50 0.129 0.823 0.606 2.4 3.9 3.5
2 1⁄2 KLKD02.5 – 600 600 200 50 0.0989 0.912 0.618 5.1 8.9 7.5
3 KLKD003 KLKD003R 600 600 200 50 0.0773 0.957 0.654 7.8 15 13
3 1⁄2 KLKD03.5 – 600 600 200 50 0.0613 1.120 0.826 12 21 20